

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4851 OF 2011

M.P.POORV KESHETRA VID.VIT.CO.LTD.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.7094 of 2011
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)
In CA 4851/2011:

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.
Ms. Sneha Venkataramani,Adv.

In CA 7094/2011:

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha,ASG.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastav,Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi,Adv.
Mr. Varun Kumar Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals shall stand over for four weeks in order to enable the appellant in Civil Appeal No.4851 of 2011 to file additional documents through an affidavit indicating the figures and projections which it submitted at the time of initial estimation of ARR for the years 2005-2006 and 2006-2007. In the affidavit, the appellant shall explain on what basis that estimation was done vis-a-vis power purchase cost.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar