

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7094 OF 2011

GOVT. OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.4851 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2011            These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)  
In CA 7094/2011:

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

In CA 4851/2011:

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Amalpushi Shroti, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Venkataramani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue show cause notice as to why these  
civil appeals be not admitted.

Issue notice also on the application for  
stay.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar