

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7094 OF 2011

GOVT. OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4851 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

CA 7094/11

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

CA 4851/11

Mr. M.G. Ramchandran, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 OF 2013 IN C.A. NO.7094 OF 2011

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

Parties mentioned in paragraph 6 are hereby impleaded as respondents.

Issue notice to all the respondents.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

|COURT MASTER

|

|