

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7094/2011

GOVT. OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P. Singh,adv.  
Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Meghana Aggarwal,adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.7094/2011

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Notice shall be issued to the respondent No.10 with utmost dispatch. List again on 12.02.2015.

Civil Appeal No.4851/2011

The office report indicates that the matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB