

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7094/2011

GOVT. OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN & ORS  
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4851/2011(With Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meghana Aggarwal, Adv.  
for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel for the appellants,  
and in the interest of justice, list again on 22.09.2015.(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS